

BID SUMMARY				BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3		BIDDER NO. 4		BIDDER NO. 5		BIDDER NO. 6		BIDDER NO. 7		BIDDER NO. 8	
Owner: City of Yakima Project: North 1st Street Revitalization Phase 3 City of Yakima Project No.: 2547 HLA Project No.: 21061 Fed Aid Project No.: NHFP-4579(013) TIB Project No.: 8-4-180(025)-1 Bid Opening Date: August 24, 2023				Apollo, Inc. 1133 W. Columbia Drive Kennewick, WA 99336		American Rock Products PO Box 9337 Yakima, WA 98909		Interwest Construction, Inc. 609 North Hill Blvd. Burlington, WA 98233		Johansen Construction Company, LLC P.O. Box 674 Buckley, WA 98321		Culbert Construction 3905 E. "A" Street Pasco, WA 99301		Midway Underground PO Box 1107 Toledo, WA 98591		Granite Construction Company 80 Pond Road Yakima, WA 98901		Active Construction, Inc. 5110 River Rd E Tacoma, WA 98443	

ITEM NO.	SCH.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3		BIDDER NO. 4		BIDDER NO. 5		BIDDER NO. 6		BIDDER NO. 7		BIDDER NO. 8	
					UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
65	B	Cold Mix Asphalt	100	TON	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 213.50	\$ 21,350.00	\$ 462.15	\$ 46,215.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 276.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 28,800.00
66	B	Asphalt Cost Price Adjustment	Est.	CALC	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
67	B	Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.	730	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 73,000.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 38,690.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 56,210.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 45,990.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 65,700.00	\$ 91.30	\$ 66,649.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 58,400.00	\$ 66.60	\$ 48,618.00	\$ 69.50	\$ 50,735.00
68	B	Storm Sewer Pipe 8 In. Diam.	230	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 24,610.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 10,580.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 121.77	\$ 28,007.10	\$ 75.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 14,260.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 17,710.00
69	B	Catch Basin Type 1	3	EA	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1,865.00	\$ 5,595.00	\$ 1,836.13	\$ 5,508.39	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 2,819.00	\$ 8,457.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 4,350.00
70	B	Catch Basin Type 2 48 In. Diam.	5	EA	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 3,380.00	\$ 16,900.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 18,250.00	\$ 3,730.00	\$ 18,650.00	\$ 4,020.82	\$ 20,104.10	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 5,037.00	\$ 25,185.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 20,500.00
71	B	Bioretention Vault	6	EA	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 228,000.00	\$ 39,700.00	\$ 238,200.00	\$ 40,400.00	\$ 242,400.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 228,000.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 255,000.00	\$ 35,886.36	\$ 215,318.16	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 45,800.00	\$ 274,800.00	\$ 45,815.00	\$ 274,890.00
72	B	Select Backfill, as Directed	480	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 47.90	\$ 22,992.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 22,560.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 23,040.00	\$ 52.50	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 47.61	\$ 22,852.80	\$ 42.00	\$ 20,160.00	\$ 63.60	\$ 30,528.00	\$ 70.50	\$ 33,840.00
73	B	Shoring or Extra Excavation	1,010	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,010.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 101.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 1,767.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,515.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,010.00	\$ 17.12	\$ 17,291.20	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,040.00	\$ 12.10	\$ 12,221.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,020.00
74	B	Casing Pipe, in Place 20 In. Diam.	80	LF	\$ 180.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 176.00	\$ 14,080.00	\$ 194.00	\$ 15,520.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 255.50	\$ 20,440.00	\$ 173.82	\$ 13,905.60	\$ 165.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 23,040.00
75	B	Casing Pipe, in Place 16 In. Diam.	40	LF	\$ 160.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 161.75	\$ 6,470.00	\$ 137.98	\$ 5,519.20	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 141.00	\$ 5,640.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 8,800.00
76	B	ESC Lead	14	DAY	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 97.67	\$ 1,367.38	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 133.00
77	B	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	Est.	FA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
78	B	Landscape Restoration	Est.	FA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
79	B	Root Path	100	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 37.72	\$ 3,772.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 3,900.00
80	B	Irrigation System	—	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 18,300.00	\$ 18,300.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 18,424.59	\$ 18,424.59	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,300.00	\$ 20,300.00	\$ 20,750.00	\$ 20,750.00
81	B	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	1,310	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 39,300.00	\$ 29.25	\$ 38,317.50	\$ 26.00	\$ 34,060.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 35,370.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 55,020.00	\$ 31.11	\$ 40,754.10	\$ 28.00	\$ 36,680.00	\$ 29.70	\$ 38,907.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 40,610.00
82	B	Dual-Faced Cement Conc. Traffic Curb	90	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 8,370.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 137.64	\$ 12,387.60	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 90.60	\$ 8,154.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 8,460.00
83	B	Trash Receptacle	3	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 3,303.60	\$ 9,910.80	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 2,291.00	\$ 6,873.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 11,025.00
84	B	Commercial Driveway Approach	1	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 10,300.00	\$ 10,300.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 6,950.00	\$ 6,950.00	\$ 10,528.44	\$ 10,528.44	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,061.00	\$ 9,061.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 9,300.00
85	B	Adjust Monument Case and Cover	2	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 555.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 1,070.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 905.00	\$ 1,810.00	\$ 648.91	\$ 1,297.82	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 612.00	\$ 1,224.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 950.00
86	B	Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 6-Inch Thick	390	SY	\$ 90.00	\$ 35,100.00	\$ 81.75	\$ 31,882.50	\$ 73.00	\$ 28,470.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 30,420.00	\$ 71.35	\$ 27,826.50	\$ 93.06	\$ 36,293.40	\$ 82.00	\$ 31,980.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 28,080.00	\$ 76.50	\$ 29,835.00
87	B	Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 4-Inch Thick	1,140	SY	\$ 80.00	\$ 91,200.00	\$ 70.20	\$ 80,028.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 67,260.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 74,100.00	\$ 66.30	\$ 75,582.00	\$ 74.74	\$ 85,203.60	\$ 70.00	\$ 79,800.00	\$ 81.90	\$ 93,366.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 72,960.00
88	B	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp	6	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 14,100.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 12,240.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 3,335.00	\$ 20,010.00	\$ 3,270.51	\$ 19,623.06	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,866.00	\$ 17,196.00	\$ 2,980.00	\$ 17,880.00
89	B	Illumination System, Complete	—	LS	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 515,000.00	\$ 515,000.00	\$ 493,000.00	\$ 493,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 43,165.00	\$ 43,165.00	\$ 494,788.75	\$ 494,788.75	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 41,100.00	\$ 41,100.00	\$ 41,650.00	\$ 41,650.00
90	B	Install Traffic Signal ('I' Street)	—	LS	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 236,000.00	\$ 236,000.00	\$ 217,000.00	\$ 217,000.00	\$ 390,000.00	\$ 390,000.00	\$ 432,750.00	\$ 432,750.00	\$ 217,927.64	\$ 217,927.64	\$ 200,450.00	\$ 200,450.00	\$ 412,000.00	\$ 412,000.00	\$ 385,700.00	\$ 385,700.00
91	B	Permanent Signing	—	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,885.00	\$ 1,885.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 11,736.39	\$ 11,736.39	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,414.00	\$ 2,414.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 1,875.00
92	B	Pavement Markings	—	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 12,230.00	\$ 12,230.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 13,450.00	\$ 13,450.00	\$ 1,809.15	\$ 1,809.15	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 14,750.00	\$ 14,750.00
93	C	Minor Change	Est.	FA	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
94	C	Mobilization	—	LS	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 3,032.17	\$ 3,032.17	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 185,000.00	\$ 185,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
95	C	Shoring or Extra Excavation	6,020	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,020.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 602.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 10,836.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 9,030.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,020.00	\$ 3.39	\$ 20,407.80	\$ 4.00	\$ 24,080.00	\$ 8.20	\$ 49,364.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,020.00
96	C	Select Backfill, As Directed	2,100	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 94,500.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 98,700.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 32.60	\$ 68,460.00	\$ 44.69	\$ 93,849.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 77,700.00	\$ 63.60	\$ 133,560.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 142,800.00
97	C	D.I. Pipe for Water Main 12 In. Diam.	4,615	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 461,500.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 609,180.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 747,630.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 830,700.00	\$ 166.00	\$ 766,090.00	\$ 131.28	\$ 605,857.20	\$ 145.00	\$ 669,175.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 886,080.00	\$ 137.50	\$ 634,562.50
98	C	D.I. Restrained Pipe for Water Main 12 In. Diam.	70	LF	\$ 140.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 232.00	\$ 16,240.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 173.50	\$ 12,145.00	\$ 203.78	\$ 14,264.60	\$ 150.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 236.00	\$ 16,520.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 10,920.00
99	C	D.I. Pipe for Water Main 8 In. Diam.	120	LF	\$ 90.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 302.00	\$ 36,240.00	\$ 278.00	\$ 33,360.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 41,400.00	\$ 267.60	\$ 32,112.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 257.00	\$ 30,840.00	\$ 181.50	\$ 21,780.00
100	C	D.I. Pipe for Water Main 6 In. Diam.	180	LF	\$ 90.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 172.00	\$ 30,960.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 152.50	\$ 27,450.00	\$ 446.80	\$ 80,424.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 572.00	\$ 102,960.00	\$ 177.50	\$ 31,950.00
101	C	Butterfly Valve 12 In.	19	EA	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 68,400.00	\$ 3,110.00	\$ 59,090.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 114,000.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 113,050.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 81,700.00	\$ 1,628.52	\$ 30,941.88	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 102,600.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 26,790.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 67,450.00
102	C	Hydrant Assembly	9	EA	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 58,500.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 73,800.00	\$ 9,660.00	\$ 86,940.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 9,665.00	\$ 86,985.00	\$ 8,305.10	\$ 74,745.90	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 79,200.00	\$ 9,770.00	\$ 87,930.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 84,600.00
103	C	Service Connection 2 In. Diam.	4	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 5,870.00	\$ 23,480.00	\$ 9,260.00	\$ 37,040.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 6,440.00	\$ 25,760.00	\$ 10,261.31	\$ 41,045.24	\$ 7,100.00					